503695144 02/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPERIEURE	12/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCOVAR S.E.C.	
Street Address:	550 SHERBROOKE WEST	
Internal Address:	B. 100	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1B9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13128382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-847-4333

Email: alexandra.daoud@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05013967-29US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: ALEXANDRA DAOUD (REG. 55,992)	
SIGNATURE:	/ALEXANDRA DAOUD/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignETStoSocovar#page1.tif source=AssignETStoSocovar#page2.tif

PATENT 503695144 REEL: 037748 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE, whose full post office address is 1100 rue Notre-Dame Ouest, Montréal, Québec H3C 1K3 Canada, is the owner of the invention entitled MULTILEVEL CONVERTER HAVING REDUCED NUMBER OF PASSIVE AND ACTIVE COMPONENTS and described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/112,809 filed November 10, 2008, and

WHEREAS SOCOVAR s.e.c., whose full post office address is 550, rue Sherbrooke Ouest, bureau 100, Montréal, Québec H3A 1B9, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents and registrations to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent/application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent/application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers

PATENT REEL: 037748 FRAME: 0815 required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal

this 4th, day of DECEMBER, 2008.

ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE

Per:

Kamalean Bélanger

Title:Directeur, Centre d'expérimentation et de transfert technologique (CETT)

PATENT REEL: 037748 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 02/17/2016